# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bimex Industries, Inc.		06/07/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xaloy, Inc.
Street Address:	1399 Countyline Road
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1315415	BIMEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)744-0444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 744-4481

Email: rjh@mm-lawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. Herberger

Address Line 1: 500 City Centre One, P.O. Box 507
Address Line 4: Youngstown, OHIO 44501-0507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Herberger
Signature:	/Robert J. Herberger/
Date:	06/10/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0510

-OP \$40.00 1315415

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Bimex Expression ("Assignor"), having its former address of 319 Universal Street, Wales, Wisconsin 53183, is now a wholly owned subsidiary of Xaloy, Inc. ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and continues to use the mark identified below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,315,415	01/22/1985	BIMEX

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal place of business at 1399 Countyline Road, New Castle, Pennsylvania 16107, acquired all outstanding stock of the Assignor, and Assignee has succeeded to the business assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor and desires to transfer and acquire said mark, registration and goodwill thereof for the goods listed on the registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assigns to Assignee, as its parent corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

The Assignment shall be effective on the date Assignee acquired the stock and control of Assignor, i.e. August 15, 2003.

SS:

Industries, Inc. Bimex KXXXXXXXX

BY:

Authorized Representative

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

**County of Lawrence** 

On this day of May, 2005, before me personally appeared Walter Gene Cox, Jr., to me personally known, who being duly sworn, stated that he is an authorized representative of Bimex Industries, Inc Comparation, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My CommisSion Expires: Notary Public Slippery Rock Twp., Lawrence County My Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2008

Member Pennsyvana Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0511

**RECORDED: 06/10/2005**